

## **GLADE RUN ADVENTURES LESSON AGREEMENT**

Glade Run Adventures provides a variety of lessons which include, but are not limited to; horseback riding lessons, horsemanship and small animal lessons, horticultural lessons, and environmental education lessons.

In order to accommodate individuals participating in lessons on an ongoing basis, Glade Run Lutheran Services requires participants to abide by the terms of this lesson agreement as outlined below.

Lesson Participants will;

- Complete all applicable release forms prior to participating
- Abide by all rules of Glade Run Adventures and Adventures staff
- Call or email to cancel lessons at least 12 hours prior to scheduled lesson time
- Pay lesson balances promptly

Glade Run Adventures will;

- Provide mounted and/or unmounted activities that are designed to assist participants in reaching predetermined therapeutic goals.
- Provide mounted activities may be provided for participants over the age of 5 and under the weight of 180 lbs.
- Provide contact information for instructors and program supervisors.
- Provide trained instructors and animals in safe environments.
- Cancel lessons by email, text or phone call if weather conditions require cancellation (under 20 degrees, poor road conditions)
- Provide comparable make-up lessons for cancelled lessons
  - Up to two make-up lessons will be provided for participants who cancel with appropriate notice
  - If make-up lessons are cancelled by participants, instructors are not obligated to reschedule
- Discontinue scheduled lessons if balance is not paid prior to the start of lessons
- Glade Run Adventures reserves the right to discontinue lessons if at any time staff feels that the safety of participants, animals, or instructors is compromised.

Glade Run Lutheran Services will;

- Provide billing services for lesson sessions
- Bill for lessons not cancelled within 12 hours of scheduled lesson time
- Employ the services of a collection agent for balances carried more than 3 months

## Payment for lessons indicates agreement with these terms and conditions.